City of Round Rock Zebra TC75 Android Mobile Handheld Computers IFB No. 16-003 Class/Items: 205-54 November 2015 original

ATTACHMENT A: BID FORM PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

221 E. Main Street • Round Rock, Texas 78664-5299

								·				
	Solicitation Number: #16-003				_	Tax ID N	ımber: 94-3	3242/27				
SOLICITATION INFORMATION	Solicitation Name:			Zebra TC75 Android Handheld Mobile		1	RESPONDENT INFORMATION	Business 1	Name: <u>MS</u>	9 Systems, Ir	k-	
	Con			Comput	Computers			Address:	1340	S. De Anza Blue	sterio	
	Op	Opening Date: N			November 19, 2015				5/10	Tosa Chasig	\	
	O	pening Tin	ne:	On or Before 3:00 p.n		a.	NDENT IN	Address:	- Java	30 X CAT 15124		
				CST				Contact:	<u>('}\\\</u>	ish melendez	2	
Ë	O	pening Lo	cation:	City of Round Rock					408	-257-9000		
TI:				City Hall			Õ	Telephon				
			221 E. Main Street Round Rock, TX 7866		664	RES	E-mail:	(hristing	nelendez@msas	\$12-10m		
SO							Wahaita	احراحيا	w. MSASYS com			
							<u> </u>	Website:				
	HOW DID YOU HEAR ABOUT THIS SOLICITATION? Newspaper City's Website E-mail Announcement ESBD Other											
1st TIME RESPONDING TO THE CITY? ARE YOU REGISTERED WITH VENDOR CENTRAL?						WITH	6	Ves No Register at: roundrocktexas.gov/vendorcentral				
			riging to provi	ide Zehra 1	C75 Android	Viobile H	andhe	d Computer, a	ccessories, and five (5) year warranty as follows:		
		er(s) to quote pricing to provide Zebra TC75 Android			Quantity		Unit of	Unit of Unit Price Extended Pr				
Iter	n #	# Description ZEBRA ENTERPRISE, TC75, NORTH			IORTH	Quanti	.,	Measure				
		AMERIC	AMERICA, ANDROID					Each	1599.00	60		
			KITKAT, 802.11ABGN, SE4750 STANDARD RANGE 2D							49,569.00		
	ı	IMAGER, FRONT & REAR CAMERA			MERAS,	31				() (
2		1GB/8GB MEMORY, BT 4.0, NFC, ENGLISH, STANDARD 4620										
		MAH BATTERH, Reference: Mfg. Part										
		#TC75AH-KA11ES-A1 ZEBRA ENTERPRISE, ONECARE					,	\$,00	00,00			
	_	ESSENTIAL SERVICE,			31		Each	201.	179,331.			
	2	INCLUDES COMPREHENSIVE COVERAGE, TC70XX, 5 Year,					No. Let G 1 1					
		Reference: Mfg. Part #SSE-TC70XX-50 ZEBRA ENTERPRISE, TC7X 5-SLOT			70XX-50						-	
3		CHARGE ONLY SHARECRADLE, CHARGES EITHER 5 TC70S OR 4 TC70S + 4 SPARE BATTERIES VIA ADAPTER			6			\$26900				
									00, #			
									1614.			
	3						Each		1,00			
					-029R, AND							
					g. Pari							

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

City of Round Rock Zebra TC75 Android Mobile Handheld Computers IFB No. 16-003

Class/Items: 205-54 November 2015

Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Extended Price
4	MOTOROLA, POWER SUPPLY FOR 4- SLOT CRADLES, 100-240VAC, 12VDC, 9A, REQUIRES DC LINE CORD 50-16002-029R AND AC LINE CORD 23844-00-00R (REPLACES 50-14000-241R), Reference: Mfg. Part #PWRS-14000-241R	6	Each	\$58.00	#348.00
5	ZEBRA ENTERPRISE, DC LINE CORD FOR 4-SLOT CRADLES, WORKS WITH POWER SUPPLY (50-14000-241R), Reference: Mfg. Part #50-16002-029R	6	Each	¥23,00	\$138.00
6	Motorola, US AC Line Cord, Reference: Mfg. Part #23844-00-00R	6	Each	\$ 6.00	+36.00
7	Zebra, RW420, Printer 4" DT rugged mobile receipt, CPCL/EPL/ZPL, 8MB/16MB, LCD, IP54, USB, serial, Bluetooth, includes battery, belt clip, Reference: Mfg. Part #R4D-0UBA000N-00	31	Each	\$557.00	17,267.00
8	Zebra, RW420 Li Ion Battery, Reference: Mfg. Part #AK17463-005	15	Each	\$65.00	1975.00
9	Zebra, RW420/RW220 ZQ QUAD Battery Charger, Reference: Mfg. Part #AC18177-5	2	Each	#259.00	\$518.00
Party Comments	TOTAL:				79,796.00

By the signature hereon affixed, the Respondent hereby certifies that neither the respondent nor the entity represented by the respondent, or anyone acting for such entity has violated the antitrust laws of this State, codified in Section 15.01 et seq., Texas Business and Commerce Code, or the Federal antitrust laws, nor communicated directly or indirectly, the response made to any competitor or any other person engaged in such line of business. Further, by signing and submitting this response the Respondent acknowledges:

- That they have read and fully understand the solicitation and accept all terms and conditions set forth herein.
- The respondent is not currently delinquent in the payment of any debt owed to the City.

Sealed response envelope shall be clearly marked with solicitation name, solicitation number and name of responding entity.

The agreement or purchase order resulting from this solicitation may qualify for Inter-local or Cooperative Contracting (Piggybacking) per the terms outlined in Part III #7 of this solicitation. If applicable, do you agree to "piggyback" purchasing from other governmental agencies?

Response shall include one (1) signed original and two (2) copies of response.

Failure to sign response will disqualify response.

City of Round Rock Zebra TC75 Android Mobile Handheld Computers IFB No. 16-003 Class/Items: 205-54 November 2015

ATTACHMENT B: RESPONDENT'S REFERENCE SHEET

PLEASE COMPLETE AND RETURN THIS FORM WITH THE SOLICITATION RESPONSE

SOLI	CITATION NUMBER:	16-003
RESF	ONDENT'S NAME:	MSA Systems, DhcDATE: 11/18/15
Gove vears	rnment agencies or firms City of Round Rock ref	elephone number and e-mail of at least three (3) Municipal and/or soft comparable size that have utilized similar service within the last two (2) ferences are not applicable. References may be checked prior to award. wed may result in disqualification of submittal.
1.	Company's Name	California Highway Patrol
	Name of Contact	Farid Tdefar
	Title of Contact	TT
	E-Mail Address	FIdefar @ CHP. CA. gove
	Present Address	601 North 7th st
	City, State, Zip Code	Sagramento (A 9581)
	Telephone Number	(916)843-4048 Fax Number: ()
2.	Company's Name Name of Contact Title of Contact E-Mail Address Present Address City, State, Zip Code Telephone Number	Sacramento PD James light Officer Tright@pD.cityofSacramento.org 5770 Free pct Blud sto 100 Sacramento (295822 (916)808-0322 Fax Number: ()
3.	Company's Name	North las Vegas PD
	Name of Contact	Carla Stone
	Title of Contact	Police Systems Support
	E-Mail Address	Stone mc @ cityof Northlas vegas, com
	Present Address	1301 Elake mad Blyd
	City, State, Zip Code	North las Vegas, NV 89030
	Telephone Number	(702.) 633-9111 Fax Number: ()

FAILURE TO PROVIDE THE REQUIRED INFORMATION WITH THE SOLICITATION RESPONSE MAY AUTOMATICALLY DISQUALIFY THE RESPONSE FROM CONSIDERATION FOR AWARD.

City of Round Rock Zebra TC75 Android Mobile Handheld Computers IFB No. 16-003 Class/Items: 205-54 November 2015

ATTACHMENT C: ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGMENT FORM

NOTE: If multiple addendums have been issued, Bidders may complete and return this attachment with their proposal in place of the individual addendums to be submitted. Failure to provide either this form or the individual addendums with signatures may result in disqualification of the proposal.

Addenda Acknowledgment: The undersigned acknowledges the receipt of the following Addenda:

Addendum #: Dated:	
Addendum #: Dated:	
Addendum #: Dated:	
Addendum #: Dated:	
Respondent (Company): MSA Systems, Inc	
Signature (in ink):	
Name (Typed/printed):	
Title: Customer Service Date: 11815	

Motorola, Zebra TC-75 Android Handheld Computers, Printers & Accessories

Award Recommendation Class/Item: 205-54 November 2015



Award Recommendation

TO: E.E (Ric) Bowden, CPPB

Contract Management
City of Round Rock

FROM: Michael Schurwon, CTPM, CPPB

Purchaser

City of Round Rock

RE: IFB No. 16-003

Motorola, Zebra TC-75 Android Mobile Handheld Computers, Printers & Accessories

DATE: December 1, 2015

Formal invitation for bids were solicited in accordance with IFB No. 16-003 for a quantity of thirty-one (31) each, Motorola, Zebra TC-75 android mobile handheld computers, Zebra RW420 printers, and accessories

for Municipal Court.

A total of eight (8) bid responses were received from the following:

- 1. MSA Systems, Inc. \$79,796.00
- 2. Lowry Solutions, Inc. \$85,760.38
- 3. Tyler Technologies, Inc. \$88,569.00
- 4. ENCON Systems, Inc. \$90,647.52
- 5. Systems Application Engineering, Inc. \$91,204.11
- 6. State Copy, Inc. \$92,439.19
- 7. CDW Government Solutions \$99,670.67
- 8. Howard Technology Solutions \$100,699.00

Based on a review of the eight (8) proposals received from the above respondents, the City of Round Rock – Municipal Court recommends the below respondent for a contract award based on low bid meeting the advertise specifications for brand name and model of equipment.

Awarded Vendor: MSA Systems, Inc.

Approved Court Clerk: _____

Printed Name: Christine Valdovino, Court Clerk Municipal Court

Date: _____

CC: File